

Iown of Delhi

209 BROADWAY • P.O. BOX 277 • DELHI, LOUISIANA • 71232 TEL (318) 878-3792 • FAX (318) 878-3362

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted: September 6, 2024 Time: 3:30PM Date: September 9, 2024

Place of Meeting: Delhi Town Hall-209 Broadway Street, Delhi, LA 71232

Public Notice is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Mayor and the Board of Alderman will be Monday, September 9, 2024 at 5:30 PM at the Delhi Municipal Building Council Chambers.

Agenda:

Call to order Prayer and Pledge Roll Call Approve Agenda

Public Hearings

- Public Hearing- Ordinance 749 Increase garbage rates 1.
- Adopt Ordinance 749 2.
- Public Hearing- Ordinance 750 An ordinance in the Town of Delhi granting Atmos Energy 3. Corp., the franchise and rights to conduct in such municipality the business of acquiring, maintaining, constructing laying, repairing, removing, replacing, installing, operating, and disposing of a gas system etc.
- Adopt Ordinance 750 4.
- Public Hearing- Ordinance 751 An ordinance adopting the General Fund and Sales Tax Fund 5. operating budget for the town of Delhi for the 2024-2025 fiscal year beginning October 1, 2024 and ending September 30, 2025.
- Adopt Ordinance 751 6.
- Public Hearing- Ordinance 752 An ordinance in the town of Delhi setting the salary of the 7. Mayor, Chief of Police and Town Clerk.
- 8. Adopt Ordinance 752

Business:

- **Approve Minutes** 0
- Financials 0
- CENLA 0
- MML&H 0
- David Doughty 0

Business Continued:

4.

Adjournment

- Chad Parker-Inspections Unlimited 1.
- 2. Alderman McKinney
- The option of the sale of a parcel of land 3.
 - Police Department-Chief Nathaniel Williams
 - Approve travel-Chief N. Williams-LACP Fall Conference-Baton Rouge, LA-October 8th thru October 10th
- 5. Public Works - Sean Parker

District D, Alderman

William McKinney District E, Alderman

Nathaniel Williams Chief of Police

Mayor Jesse Washington

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, pleasecontact City Hall or THIS INSANDEADERSMODIONALIOPPENERS7843792; Reveriding And sisted certain is necessary.

Nandeaner McDowell, Clerk

Jesse Washington, Mayor

- Larry Rancher District A, Alderman
- Bernard McDowell District B, Alderman
- Gerald Smith District C, Alderman
- Nicholas Burgess